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IN THE CHANCERY COURT FOR THE STATE OF TENNESSEE 
TWENTIETH JUDICIAL DISTRICT, DAVIDSON COUNTY 

 
JANE DOE; CHRISSY MILLER;  ) 
      ) 
  Plaintiffs,   ) 
      ) 
v.      ) 
      ) Case No. 24-0503-III 
TENNESSEE DEPARTMENT OF  ) Chancellor Myles 
SAFETY AND HOMELAND  ) 
SECURITY; JEFF LONG, in his official ) 
capacity as the Commissioner of  ) 
Tennessee’s Department of Safety and ) 
Homeland Security; and MICHAEL ) 
HOGAN, in his official capacity as the ) 
Assistant Commissioner of the Driver ) 
Services Division for Tennessee’s  ) 
Department of Safety and Homeland ) 
Security,     ) 
      ) 
  Defendants.   ) 
 

 
ORDER FOR STATUS CONFERENCE 

 
 
 This matter is currently stayed pending resolution of Plaintiffs’ administrative remedies 

with the Tennessee Department of Safety and Homeland Security (“TDSHS”). The parties are 

hereby ORDERED to contact the Court within fourteen (14) days after final resolution of the 

administrative process with TDSHS for a status conference.  

 IT IS SO ORDERED. 
 
 

 
 
/s/ I’Ashea L. Myles   
HON. I’ASHEA L. MYLES 
CHANCELLOR, PART III 
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Jeff Preptit  
Stella Yarbrough  
Lucas Cameron-Vaughn  
ACLU FOUNDATION OF TENNESSEE 
P.O. Box 120160 
Nashville, TN 37212 
jpreptit@aclu-tn.org 
syarbrough@aclu-tn.org 
lucas@aclu-tn.org 
 
 
Maureen Truax Holland  
HOLLAND AND ASSOCIATES, PC 
1429 Madison Avenue 
Memphis, Tennessee 
maureen@hollandattorney.com 
 
Attorneys for Plaintiffs 

Cody N. Brandon  
Steven J. Griffin  
Liz Evan  
OFFICE OF THE TENNESSEE 
ATTORNEY GENERAL AND 
REPORTER 
500 Dr. Martin Luther King Jr. Blvd. 
Nashville, TN 37219 
Cody.brandon@ag.tn.gov 
Steven.griffin@ag.tn.gov 
Liz.evan@ag.tn.gov 
 
Attorneys for Defendants 

 


